Specifications
Colour Transparent
Material Platinum cured silicone
suitable for pumping
application
Shore hardness A 60 ± 5
Temperature range from –60°C to +200°C
(–76°F to+392°F)

used as well as further tests performed are
detailed in the Validation Guide.
Ordering information
Part Number Description ID + OD
Dimensions
(mm)
Wall
thickness
(mm)
Tubing
coil length
(m)
Minimum
Order
Quantity
FSA117425 TuFlux® SIL 8” + 4” 3.2 + 6.4 1.6 100 1 coil
FSA117426 TuFlux® SIL 4” + 3/8” 6.4 + 9.5 1.6 50 1 coil
FSA117427 TuFlux® SIL 4” + 7/16” 6.4 + 11.1 2.4 50 1 coil
FSA117428 TuFlux® SIL 3/8” + 5/8” 9.5 + 15.9 3.2 25 1 coil
FSA117429 TuFlux® SIL 1” + 3” 12.7 + 19.1 3.2 25 1 coil
FSA117430 TuFlux® SIL 3” + 1” 19.1 + 25.4 3.2 15 1 coil
FSA117431 TuFlux® SIL 3” + 1 8” 19.1 + 28.6 4.8 15 1 coil
Part Number Description ID + OD
Dimensions
(inch)
Wall